HALMASHAURI YA WILAYA YA BUNDA
IDADI YA WATU KWA MUJIBU WA SENSA YA 2012

TARAFA

S/N

KATA

S/N

VIJIJI

IDADI YA
WATU

VITONGOJI

WANAUME

% WANAUME

WANAWAKE

% WANAWAKE

KAYA

19

388 201,084

97,782

49%

103,302

51%0

33,248

Nyamuswa

[EY

Nyamusw

9 3,804

1,742

46%

2,062

54%

770

Komongwe

Msikitinil

Msiriganyi

Seka

Msasani

Kanisani

Shuleni

Lamboni

Nyabikere

Makongor

4 | 1,413

672

48%

741

52%

273

Makongoro kati

Manyago

Chabwasi

Kerabe

Bukama

4 2,649

1,314

50%

1,335

50%

420

Busengete

Busore

Mision

Manyago

M akongo

4 | 1,457

642

44%

815

56%

268

Makongoro chini

Mahakamani

Wasagaro

Wagwenga




Jumla

21

9,323

4,370

47%

4,953

53%0

1,731

Ketare

[EY

Bigegu

4

2,171

1,047

48%

1,124

52%

319

Bigegu A

Bigegu B

Senta

Kyarano

Nyaburun

6

3,188

1,577

49%

1,611

51%

488

Burugarila

Kiberenge

Nyamitaburo

Nyasagal

Kungurukaka

Chesabi

Marambek

4

2,196

1,040

47%

1,156

53%

362

Warubini

Koromole

Chakundi

Ketare

Tiring'ati

5

1,287

677

53%

610

47%

206

Nyarukukubi

Nyaminozi

Kati |

Masanzeri

Nyamitita

Jumla

19

8,842

4,341

49%

4,501

51%0

1,731

Nyamang'uta

[ERN

Kiroleli

5

2,351

392

Nyigogo

Mwiragaza

Kowa

Kijiweni

Suguti

Sarawe

6

1,275

213

Mwinyaki

Chamtiro

Miembeni




Nyamonde

Kijiweni

Bwigasi

Nyabuzul

3

2,351

392

Mlimani

Senta

Majengo

Kambubu

6

1,274

212

Kiroreli

Kambubu

Nyamiri |

Nyakwigambila

Senta

Sangera

Nyangere

6

2,899

483

Meng'we

Betobe |

Rwabadamu

Kizomu

Imariro

Korosoro

Jumla

26

10,150

4,884

48%

5,266

52%

1,633

Salama

[EY

Salama "A

8

2,927

1,395

48%

1,532

52%

506

gabarawe

Nzarya

Kesabo

Mokegara

Mumwalo

Kongoro|

Nyabesawa

Majengo

Salama Ka

4

1,936

923

48%

1,013

52%

326

Kubihanga

Chabanal|

Nyabunyoro




Witirina

Kurusangg

6 4,210

2,023

48%

2,187

52%

601

Kwimange

Mlango mmoja

Nyabange

Ryamang'ari

Surula

Wachoge

Jumla

18 9,073

4,341

48%

4,732

52%

1,433

Mihingo

[ERN

Mekomari

5 4,523

2,079

46%

2,444

54%

765

Senta

Guta A

GutaB

Nyamuswa

Nyansirori

Mahanga

5 | 1,772

842

48%

930

52%

307

Mahanga A

Mahanga B

Nyamoko A

Nyamoko B

Songambele

Manchimw

6 | 3,315

1,561

47%

1,754

53%

561

Nyakyeqgi

Nyanungu

Nyang'ombe

Misuto

Senta A

Senta B

Mihingo

6 3,551

1,647

46%

1,904

54%

579

Senta

Merama

Siriti

Ramboni

Kyandobo

Werya |




Jumla |22 13,161 6,129 |47% 7,032 |53% 2,212

[EY

Mugeta Sanzate |5 2,205 1,097 [50% 1,108 [50% 343

Wagumi

Chamriho

Korong'we

Kawangara

Senta

2|Rakana |4 1,296 635 |49% 661 [51% 214

Rakana

Wasuga

Wesalilo

Wakemega

3|Nyang'aral5 4,309 2,049 [48% 2,260 [52% 723

Biafra Kati

Machinjioni

Madukani

Merenga

Gogeya

4|Tingirima |4 2,462 1,215 |149% 1,247 151% 407

Chamtiro

Stooni |

Mobimahe

Tingirima

5|Kyandege|3 1,761 883 |50% 878 |50% 295

Sedeko

Nyakyara

Romagori

6|/Mugeta |3 2,330 1,140 |149% 1,190 |51% 409

Bukoba
Gogeya
Madukani
Jumla |24 14,363 7,019 |49% 7,344 151% 2,391

[EY

Hunyari Mariwand{6 6,564 3,246 |149% 3,318 |51% 1,017

Butaza

Bwawani




Kezang'a

Mhonzi B

Lamboni]

Nyigonzo

Kihumbu

3

3,469

1,758

51%

1,711

49%

494

Senta

Soteki

Maganana

Hunyari

14 |

4,536

2,260

50%

2,276

50%

692

Nyangoto

Bunyunyi

Rubana |

Wosanza A

Wosanza B

Nyamatutu A

Sedeko |

Nyakabindi

Manangasi

Nyamatutu B

Mumagunga

Bulyambezi

Maraha

Suguti

Sabasita

8

Maselo

Mjakinywa

Mumwalo

llalya

Bhoraza

Sabasita

Kitarayeka

Kichabwasi

Sarakwa

16 |

Nyagenga

Mahina |




Rumani

Mreri

Bujangari

Kitaganka

Mhonzi A

Mchangani

Uwanja wa Ndege

Singo

Kilimani

Lyahika

Gandeta

Masaba

Kiborogota

Wamugunda

Jumla

47 | 14569

7,264

50%

7,305

50%0

2,203

JUMLA CHAMRIHO

31

177 79,481

38,348

48%

41,133

52%

13,334

Butimba

[EY

Mwiseni

4 2,185

1,084

50%

1,101

50%

379

Senta

Busoga

Bugega

Songambele

Bulamba

5 3,551

1,734

49%

1,817

51%

661

Mtakuja

Mamwaloni

Mijini

Kagee

Nyaberangi

Buzimbwe,

5 2,769

1,320

48%

1,449

52%

395

Butiama

Mrema

Kati

Majengo

Kamleby

QD

Jumla

14 8,505

4,138

49%

4,367

51%

1,435

Kasuguti

[ERN

Kabainja

5 2,523

1,210

48%

1,313

52%

347




Lambo |

Nyamisisi

Kamnyonge

Nafuba |

Songambele

2|Ragata |5 | 2,169 1,050 |48% 1,119 [52% 297

Mwiruruma

Chang'ombe

Makundusi

Kagerege

Senta

3|Kasuguti |6 2,393 1,165 |49% 1,228 |151% 425

Nyarusawa

Bugega

Busoga

Stooni

Kati

Madukani

Jumla |16 7,085 3,425 [48% 3,660 |52% 1,069

[EY

Neruma Mumagun|5 1,608 766 [48% 842 |52% 253

Tarime

Magomeni

Arusha

Tabora

Kijiweni

2|Neruma |6 4,062 1,925 |47% 2,137 |53% 604

Chamakapo

Nalusulya

Madukani

Nasegwe

Stooni |

Chang'ombe

3|Kasahung|6 2,606 1,190 [46% 1,416 [54% 468

Senta

Stooni




Kisiwani|

Chang'ombe

Songambele

Pida

Namibu

5 2,036

1,020

50%

1,016

50%

351

Miembeni, Lwiga

Kagee

Kahama

Mabatini

Chang'ombe

Jumla

22 10,312

4,901

48%0

5411

52%

1,676

Nyamihyolo

[ERN

Haruzale

3 1,599

747

47%

852

53%

244

Stooni

Buyalambe

Lujorora

Mahyolo

5 1,787

854

48%

933

52%

304

Kabidi

Mlimani

BBC

Nyakayonga

Bugega

Nyamitwe

4 2,086

1,047

50%

1,039

50%

365

Senta

Maji

Kabibi

Nyamaterele

Jumla

12 5,472

2,648

48%0

2,824

52%

913

Iramba

[ERN

Mugara

4 2,385

1,187

50%

1,198

50%

410

Nyalina

Mtakuja

Majengo

Madukani

Nyarugor]

3 | 2,200

1,112

51%

1,088

49%

343

Kwivunguli

Nyarugoma




Kastamu

Isanju

6 2,191

1,117

51%

1,074

49%

370

Manispaa

Kumurumo

Mlimani

Sorotola

Nyantafulamirwa

Nyalwala

Mwirurum

4 | 2,021

999

49%

1,022

51%

320

Chang'ombe

Mumayale

Mashujaa

Mwiruruma

Sikiro

3 | 1,918

945

49%

973

51%

305

Kumusenyi

Nyarina |

Mumayale

Jumla

20 10,715

5,360

50%0

5,355

50%0

1,748

Namhula

[ERN

Namhula

6 3,755

1,850

49%

1,905

51%

532

Nyakayumba

Stooni |

Madukani

Nyakasero

Kwijua |

Kukakerege

Muranda

4 2,336

1,146

49%

1,190

51%

351

Senta

Buzige

Stoo

Kandelema

w

Chingurub

4 2,168

1,096

51%

1,072

49%

281

Kati

Chingurubila

Kumrumo

Kurugongo




Karukeker

5 | 4,892

2,367

48%

2,525

52%

766

Nyamagusu

Haruzare

Afrika kati

pandi |

Ghatundu

Jumla

19 13,151

6,459

49%0

6,692

51%

1,930

JUMLA KENKOMBYO

22

103 55,240

26,931

49%0

28,309

51%

8,771

Kibara

[ERN

Mwibara

4 2,480

1,200

48%

1,280

52%

508

Kisiwani

Bwawani

Senta |

Kaskazini

Kibara "A'

4 | 1,450

693

48%

757

52%

289

Kibara kati

Ukumbini

Majengo|

TANESCO

Kibara "B'

4 | 2,118

979

46%

1,139

54%

456

Miembeni

Sokoni

Bomani

Shuleni

Kibara Std

4 2,364

1,096

46%

1,268

54%

458

Hospitali

Mfugaji

Kanisani

Kisimani

Jumla

16 8,412

3,968

47%

4,444

53%

1,711

Nansimo

[ERN

Kigaga

4 2,252

1,123

50%

1,129

50%

294

Mwanza

Shuleni

Mifube

Kilwilwi

Mwitende

4 2,563

1,231

48%

1,332

52%

430




Mlimani |

Mwitende Standi

Genge Stendi

Nambiro

Nansimo

5 2,898

1,440

50%

1,458

50%

519

Legeza

Kamcheche

Kalumo |

Kulyande

Barazani

Nambaza

5 2,470

1,205

49%

1,265

51%

416

Stooni

Legeza

Shuleni

Magunge

Dodoma

Nafuba [K|

3 2,531

1,253

50%

1,278

50%

510

lhita

Nalina

Kirongo

Jumla

21 12,714

6,252

49%0

6,462

51%

2,169

Kisorya

[ERN

Masahung

4 2,471

1,214

49%

1,257

51%

390

Songambele A

Songambele B

Mwilindi

CCM

Nambubi

5 3,091

1,513

49%

1,578

51%

548

Buholo

Kalumo

Bushola

Kagera

Mtuzu

Kisorya

3 2,421

1,183

49%

1,238

51%

545

Kivukoni

Madukani A




Madukani B

Nampang

3

2,196

1,090

50%

1,106

50%

378

Mchai

Bweza

Parishi

Jumla

15

10,179

5,000

49%0

5,179

51%

1,861

Igundu

[ERN

Namalamg

3

1,857

915

49%

942

51%

281

Namalama

Muhulula

Bulegea

Mchigond

5

3,257

1,676

51%

1,581

49%

480

Mchigondo

Mwiyesero

Buguma |

Mulusenyi

Mekala

Igundu

6

4,166

2,110

51%

2,056

49%

639

Kabarongo

Mwibara

Mangire

Buwera

Bulomba

Kemiano

Bulenda B}

5

3,227

1,613

50%

1,614

50%

419

Bomani

Songe

Kumulumo

Karukekere

Kumuyenje

Jumla

19

12,507

6,314

50%0

6,193

50%0

1,819

Nampindi

[ERN

Bwanza

6

2,355

1,211

51%

1,144

49%

380

Miembeni

Harwego

Mwaloni]

Mikuyuni




Kagera

Mlimani

Sunsi

4 2,893

1,377

48%

1,516

52%

411

Senta

Mlimani

Mumulumo

Ziwa

Busambu

4 1,908

940

49%

968

51%

293

Miembeni

Kati |

Busambu B

Busambu senta

Makwa

4 2,483

1,205

49%

1,278

51%

393

kabirizi

Katekezyo

Makwa A

Makwa B

Jumla

18 9,639

4,733

49%0

4,906

51%

1,477

Chitengule

[ERN

Bunere

4 1,712

843

49%

869

51%

278

Kaseni

Kati

Ibunde

Chang'ombe

Nakatuba

3 | 2,343

1,141

49%

1,202

51%

338

Madukani

Nakatuba-Stooni

Nansuruli

Namalebe

3 | 3,792

1,878

50%

1,914

50%

552

Ibwagalilo

Shuleni |

Madukani

N

Chitengulg

5 | 3,313

1,532

46%

1,781

54%

650

Kitengule

Bugando A

Bugando B




Negongo A

Negongo B

5|Busambar

4

1,752

842

48%

910

52%

288

Stooni

Narulumu

Busambara

Mchangani

Jumla

19

12,912

6,236

48%0

6,676

52%

2,106

JUMLA NANSIMO

26

108

66,363

32,503

49%0

33,860

51%0

11,143

JUMLA |

19

79

201,084

97,782

49%0

103,302

51%0

33,248




